
46,240 
114,527 

1,369 
9,761 

292 
460 

2,677 

2,895 

519,023 
1,045,807 

19,489 
169,952 
17,483 
6,039 

98,876 

205,200 

200,599 
30,502 

2,312,970 
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FACTORY SALES OF ELECTRIC STORAGE BATTERIES 

MARCH, 1962 

TABLE 1. Factory Sales of Electric Storage Batteries 

C.7. 

Type Number 	
Selling value 
at plant(1) 

ST 

March, 1962 	N&41  ch D 
For starting and/or ignition of mt ma 

sr4TIBTtOU 

4G q7 

$ 

combustion engines: 	1 	LF-A.Y 

(a) Automotive type (all types LB1ELfOTHEQUE  
. 	primarily to fit passenger cars 

regardless of application) 
(i) For initial installation ..... 
(ii) For replacement purposes ..... 

(b) Heavy-duty transport, motor coach 
and bus and diesel starting 
batteries (excluding marine): 
(1) For initial installation ..... 
(ii) For replacement purposes ..... 

(c) Marine .............................. 
For farm lighting ......................... 
For railway service (excluding railroad 

signalling but including diesel start- 
ing, air conditioning, car lighting) 

For direct motive pier (industrial 
truck, mine locomotive, etc.) ........... 

For all other purposes (including air- 
craft, motorcycle, communication, etc.) 

Partsand supplies ........................ 

Totals................................ 

batteries 
1, 

to 

it 

it 

cells 

of 

of 

(1) Factory telling value exclusive of sales tax or excise duties. 
Note: Firms which report monthly account for more than 95 per cent of the total 

Canadian production of storage batteries. 
Not appIicab1 

Industry and Merchandising DivIs:Lon 
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TABLE 2. Factory Sales of Electric Storage Batteries 

Type 	 Number 	
Selling value 
at plant(1) 

$ 

March, 1961 

For starting and/or ignition of internal 
combustion ergines: 

(a) Automotive types (all types 
primarily to f t passenger cars 
regardless of 'plication) 
(i) For initial installation 	batteries 
(ii) For replacement purposes .....

is  

(b) Heavy-duty transport, motor coach 
and bus and diesel starting 
batteries (excluding marine): 
(i) For initial installation ..... 	of 

(ii) For replacement purposes .....
to  

(c) Marine .............................. 

	

40,206 
	

448,436 

	

98,526 
	

901,062 

	

1,524 	19,329 

	

4,623 	96,675 

	

526 	14,793 	I 

For farm lighting .........................cells 	1,056 	23,341 

For railway service (excluding railroad 
signalling but including diesel start- 
ing, air conditioning, car lighting) 

	
II 
	

2,181 	101,050 

For direct motive power (industrial 
truck, mine locomotive, etc.) ........... 	2,087 	160,881 

For all other purposes (including air- 
craft, motorcycle, communication, etc.) 
	

126,556 

Parts and supplies ........................ 	 30,103 

Totals ................................ 	 1,922,226 	I 
(1) Factory selling value exclusive of sales tax or excise duties. 

Not applicable. 



TABLE 3. Factory Sales of Electric Storage Batteries 

1961 	 1962 
Type 

Number 	Selling value 	Number 	Selling value 
at lant(l) 	at plant(l) 

$ 	 $ 

Three months ended March 

For starting and/or ignition of internal 
combustion engines: 
(a) Automotive type (all types 

primarily to fit passenger cars 
regardless of application) 
(1) For initial installation .. batteries 	108,421 	1,208,469 	128,254 	1,441,257 

((i) For replacement purposes •• of 	 362,594 	3,520,469 	488,915 	4,520,270 

(b) Heavy-duty transport, motor coach 
and bus and diesel starting p 
batteries (excluding marine): 
(1.) For initial installation 3,526 46,250 3,160 45,527 

(ii) For replacement purposes 	... 	of 13,382 281,983 25,456 474,307 

(c) Marine 	................ 1,246 40,747 741 42,382 

For 	farm 	lighting 	.......................cells 1,949 39,910 1,448 20,921 

For railway service (excluding railroad 
signailing but includIng diesel start- 
ing, air conditioning, car lighting) .. 	5,064 	239,076 	6,888 	272,826 

For direct motive per (industrial 
truck, mine locomotive, etc.) 	 7,043 	484,622 	7,897 	532,655 

For all other purposes (including air- 
craft, motorcycle, counication, etc.) 	... 	316,799 	... 	464,354 

Parts and supplies 	 ... 	98,764 	•.. 	119,340 

	

Totals . ............................. ... 	6,277,089 	... 	7,933,839 

(1) Factory selling value exclusive of sales tax or excise duties. 
Not applicable. 
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