the think

CATALOGUE No.

43-005

MONTHLY

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

OTTAWA - CANADA

Published by Authority of the Honourable George Hees, Minister of Trade and Commerce

Vol. 27 - No. 3

Price: \$1.00 per year

FACTORY SALES OF ELECTRIC STORAGE BATTERIES

MARCH, 1962

TABLE 1. Factory Sales of Electric Storage Batteries

Type	AO STATISTICAL	Number	Selling value at plant(1)
March, 1962	tines 16 1987		\$
For starting and/or ignition of internal combustion engines:	IERARY SOTHÈQUE		
regardless of application)			
(i) For initial installation	batteries	46,240	519,023
<pre>(ii) For replacement purposes (b) Heavy-duty transport, motor coach and bus and diesel starting batteries (excluding marine):</pre>	**	114,527	1,045,807
(i) For initial installation	19	1,369	19,489
(ii) For replacement purposes	11	9,767	169,952
(c) Marine	11	292	17,483
For farm lighting	cells	460	6,039
ing, air conditioning, car lighting) For direct motive power (industrial	11	2,677	98,876
truck, mine locomotive, etc.) For all other purposes (including air-	9.9	2,895	205,200
craft, motorcycle, communication, etc.) .		0.0	200,599
Parts and supplies		0 0 0	30,502
Totals			2,312,970

⁽¹⁾ Factory selling value exclusive of sales tax or excise duties.

Note: Firms which report monthly account for more than 95 per cent of the total Canadian production of storage batteries.

... Not applicable

Industry and Merchandising Division

TABLE 2. Factory Sales of Electric Storage Batteries

March, 1961 For starting and/or ignition of internal combustion ergines: (a) Automotive types (all types primarily to f t passenger cars regardless of . plication) (i) For initial installation batteries 40,206 448,436 (ii) For replacement purposes " 98,526 901,062 (b) Heavy-duty transport, motor coach and bus and diesel starting batteries (excluding marine): (i) For initial installation " 1,524 19,329 (ii) For replacement purposes " 4,623 96,675 (c) Marine 526 14,793 For farm lighting cells 1,056 23,341 For railway service (excluding railroad signalling but including diesel starting, air conditioning, car lighting) " 2,181 101,050 For direct motive power (industrial truck, mine locomotive, etc.) " 2,087 160,881 For all other purposes (including aircraft, motorcycle, communication, etc.) 126,556	Туре		Number	Selling value at plant(1)
For starting and/or ignition of internal combustion ergines: (a) Automotive types (all types primarily to f t passenger cars regardless of plication) (i) For initial installation batteries 40,206 448,436 (11) For replacement purposes "98,526 901,062 (b) Heavy-duty transport, motor coach and bus and diesel starting batteries (excluding marine): (i) For initial installation "1,524 19,329 (11) For replacement purposes "4,623 96,675 (c) Marine 526 14,793 For farm lighting cells 1,056 23,341 For railway service (excluding railroad signalling but including diesel starting, air conditioning, car lighting) "2,181 101,050 For direct motive power (industrial truck, mine locomotive, etc.) "2,087 160,881				\$
combustion ergines: (a) Automotive types (all types primarily to f t passenger cars regardless of plication) (i) For initial installation batteries 40,206 448,436 (ii) For replacement purposes "98,526 901,062 (b) Heavy-duty transport, motor coach and bus and diesel starting batteries (excluding marine): (i) For initial installation "1,524 19,329 (ii) For replacement purposes "4,623 96,675 (c) Marine 526 14,793 For farm lighting cells 1,056 23,341 For railway service (excluding railroad signalling but including diesel starting, air conditioning, car lighting) "2,181 101,050 For direct motive power (industrial truck, mine locomotive, etc.) "2,087 160,881 For all other purposes (including air-craft, motorcycle, communication, etc.) "126,556	March, 1961			
primarily to f t passenger cars regardless of plication) (1) For initial installation batteries 40,206 448,436 (1i) For replacement purposes "98,526 901,062 (b) Heavy-duty transport, motor coach and bus and diesel starting batteries (excluding marine): (1) For initial installation "1,524 19,329 (1i) For replacement purposes "4,623 96,675 (c) Marine				
(i) For initial installation batteries 40,206 448,436 (ii) For replacement purposes " 98,526 901,062 (b) Heavy-duty transport, motor coach and bus and diesel starting batteries (excluding marine): (i) For initial installation " 1,524 19,329 (ii) For replacement purposes " 4,623 96,675 (c) Marine	primarily to f t passenger cars			
and bus and diesel starting batteries (excluding marine): (1) For initial installation " 1,524 19,329 (ii) For replacement purposes " 4,623 96,675 (c) Marine 526 14,793 For farm lighting cells 1,056 23,341 For railway service (excluding railroad signalling but including diesel starting, air conditioning, car lighting) " 2,181 101,050 For direct motive power (industrial truck, mine locomotive, etc.) " 2,087 160,881 For all other purposes (including aircraft, motorcycle, communication, etc.) 126,556	(i) For initial installation	batteries		
(i) For initial installation " 1,524 19,329 (ii) For replacement purposes " 4,623 96,675 (c) Marine 526 14,793 For farm lighting cells 1,056 23,341 For railway service (excluding railroad signalling but including diesel starting, air conditioning, car lighting) " 2,181 101,050 For direct motive power (industrial truck, mine locomotive, etc.) " 2,087 160,881 For all other purposes (including aircraft, motorcycle, communication, etc.) 126,556	and bus and diesel starting			
(ii) For replacement purposes " 4,623 96,675 (c) Marine 526 14,793 For farm lighting cells 1,056 23,341 For railway service (excluding railroad signalling but including diesel starting, air conditioning, car lighting) " 2,181 101,050 For direct motive power (industrial truck, mine locomotive, etc.) " 2,087 160,881 For all other purposes (including aircraft, motorcycle, communication, etc.) 126,556				
(c) Marine				
For farm lighting	(ii) For replacement purposes		4,623	96,675
For railway service (excluding railroad signalling but including diesel starting, air conditioning, car lighting) " 2,181 101,050 For direct motive power (industrial truck, mine locomotive, etc.) " 2,087 160,881 For all other purposes (including aircraft, motorcycle, communication, etc.) 126,556	(c) Marine		526	14,793
For railway service (excluding railroad signalling but including diesel starting, air conditioning, car lighting) " 2,181 101,050 For direct motive power (industrial truck, mine locomotive, etc.) " 2,087 160,881 For all other purposes (including aircraft, motorcycle, communication, etc.) 126,556				
signalling but including diesel starting, air conditioning, car lighting) " 2,181 101,050 For direct motive power (industrial truck, mine locomotive, etc.) " 2,087 160,881 For all other purposes (including aircraft, motorcycle, communication, etc.) 126,556	For farm lighting	cells	1,056	23,341
ing, air conditioning, car lighting) " 2,181 101,050 For direct motive power (industrial truck, mine locomotive, etc.) " 2,087 160,881 For all other purposes (including air-craft, motorcycle, communication, etc.) 126,556				
For direct motive power (industrial truck, mine locomotive, etc.)				
truck, mine locomotive, etc.)	ing, air conditioning, car lighting)	**	2,181	101,050
truck, mine locomotive, etc.)	For direct motive power (industrial			
craft, motorcycle, communication, etc.) 126,556		10	2,087	160,881
craft, motorcycle, communication, etc.) 126,556				
				126 556
Parts and supplies	cally account of the call of t		• • •	120, 330
	Parts and supplies	424 1		30,103
Totals 1,922,226	Totals		The same	1.922 226

⁽¹⁾ Factory selling value exclusive of sales tax or excise duties. ... Not applicable.

TABLE 3. Factory Sales of Electric Storage Batteries

		1961		1962	
Туре		Number	Selling value at plant(1)	Number	Selling value at plant(1)
Three months ended March			\$		\$
For starting and/or ignition of internal combustion engines: (a) Automotive type (all types primarily to fit passenger cars regardless of application) (i) For initial installation	batteries	108,421	1,208,469	128,254	1,441,257
((i) For replacement purposes	11	362,594	3,520,469	488,915	4,520,270
(b) Heavy-duty transport, motor coach					
and bus and diesel starting					
batteries (excluding marine):	11	3,526	46,250	3,160	45,527
(i) For initial installation(ii) For replacement purposes	11	13,382	281,983	25,456	474,307
(c) Marine	01	1,246	40,747	741	42,382
For farm lighting	cells	1,949	39,910	1,448	20,921
For railway service (excluding railroad signalling but including diesel start-					
ing, air conditioning, car lighting)	"	5,064	239,076	6,888	272,826
For direct motive power (industrial truck, mine locomotive, etc.)	n	7,043	484,622	7,897	532,655
For all other purposes (including air- craft, motorcycle, communication, etc.)			316,799		464,354
Parts and supplies	- 111		98,764		119,340
Totals			6,277,089		7,933,839

⁽¹⁾ Factory selling value exclusive of sales tax or excise duties. ... Not applicable.

STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY BIBLIOTHÉQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA 1010656080